ITEM NO.36

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12593-12594/2022

THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SASI KALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.97770/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13811-13812/2022 (XII) (FOR)

SLP(C) No. 13813-13814/2022 (XII) (FOR)

Date: 29-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Kumanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

In all the matters numbered above, service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 5, 6, 8, 11, 12, 14 to 16 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Four weeks time is given to respondent Nos. 7, 10, 13, 17 to 19 to file the counter affidavit.

2

Two weeks time is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner for filing the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to respondent No.9.

List again on 17.1.2023.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG