SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12593-12594/2022

THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SASI KALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13811-13812/2022 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 13813-13814/2022 (XII)

Date: 21-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR Mr. Abbas B., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

In all these matters, respondent nos.5 to 19 are common and notice was issued only to these respondents.

Respondent nos.7, 10, 13 and 17 to 19 have failed to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.5, 6, 8, 9, 11, 12 and 14 to 16, to file counter affidavit.

After the expiry of said period, the matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

PAVANESH D. Registrar