SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12593-12594/2022

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-11-2021 in WA No. 3954/2019 01-11-2021 in WA No. 553/2020 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras]

THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. SASI KALA & ORS.

IA No. 97770/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13811-13812/2022 (XII)

IA No. 101490/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 13813-13814/2022 (XII)

IA No. 101479/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date: 03-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Vijay Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Akash Kundu, Adv.

Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR Mr. Amit Pratap Shaunak, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.
- 2. Relist the special leave petitions after four weeks' hence.

(JATINDER KAUR) P.S. to REGISTRAR (SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA) COURT MASTER (NSH)